

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Phunchok Dolma

WP(C) 410/2024
.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s Through: - None

UT of Ladakh and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Assisting Counsel
Vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

ORDER
20.04.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 01.03.2024 had directed respondents to file objections.

It is reported by the dealing assistant that objections have not been filed by the respondents. Time to file the same is extended.

Re-notify the matter on 31.05.2024.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
20.04.2024
Sapna