

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)

WP(C) 410/2024 CM(992/2024)

PHUNCHOK DOLMA ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Tabasum Zaffar Jalali, Advocate

Vs

UT OF LADAKH THROUGH SECRETARY TO GOVT AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Sudan, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.07.2024

Reply has not been filed.

In the interest of justice, final opportunity of four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file reply.

List on 27.09.2024.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
25.07.2024
AAMIR