

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 410/2024

Phunchok Dolma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Syed Tabasum Zaffar Jalali, Advocate

V/s

UT of Ladakh & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. Reply stands filed by the respondents.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to furnish a copy of the reply to the learned counsel for the petitioner, during the course of this week.
3. List on **19.05.2026**.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
17.04.2026**

Asif Tantray